

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005
CRLMP. 1895

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in CRLR No. 402/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRIKA PD. YADAV@CHANDRIKA YADAV &ORS
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR
Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 1895/2005 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tapes K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Counsel appearing for the petitioner relies upon the law laid down by
this Court in paragraph Nos. 11 and 16 in the case of Raj Kishore Prasad v.
State of Bihar & Anr. [1996 (4) SCC 495] .

Issue notice.

(J.S.Rawat)
gh)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal Sin
Court

