

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1221/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in CRLR No. 402/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRIKA PD. YADAV@CHANDRIKA YADAV &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,stay and office report)

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv. for

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For complainant

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. I. Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv. appears for the complainant and seeks time to file an application for impleadment and counter-affidavit to the petition.

Adjourned by three weeks.

Petitioner No.4 is reported to have died. His name be struck off from the array of the parties.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master