

-ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1334 OF 2005

CHANDRIKA PD. YADAV@CHANDRIKA YADAV &ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Pandey, Adv. for

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftekhhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant s states that copies of the F  
IR and charge sheet are already on  
record but since the evidence has not yet been recorded, the evidence  
or depositions cannot be filed.

Office report ordered.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master